Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2021-001390

2021-001392

2021-001393

2021-001394

2021-001395

2021-001398

Reported Date

21 June 2021

21 June 2021

21 June 2021

21 June 2021

21 June 2021

22 June 2021

Reported
Time
12:51:00 AM

10:39:00 AM

3:46:00 PM

5:09:00 PM

5:16:00 PM

1:46:00 AM

Location

360 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

NORTH
COLONNADE

380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

ROSS BUILDING -
SOUTH TOWER

CURTIS LECTURE

HALLS

HARRY ARTHURS
COMMON

Category

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Subcategory

Sudden lliness

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

University
Property

University
Property

Non-Community
Member

Period of June 21 - 27, 2021

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered Toronto
Police and EMS responding to assist an
unknown female on the north exterior of
the residence. Toronto Police reported the
individual appeared to be under the
influence of an unknown intoxicant. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of an unknown male urinating in
the north Colonnade. The male was
identified as a known non-community
member. Toronto Police issued the
individual with a provincial offences
violation for trespassing / engaging in a
prohibited activity and escorted him off
campus.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report that a non-community member
trespassed from campus earlier this day
was again on campus and acting in a
concerning manner outside the residence.
A description of the male was obtained.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door on the Podium level. The
door had been tampered with and was
secured.

A Security patrol discovered a smashed
pane of glass in a perimeter door. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member on the
Harry Arthur's Common. The individual
had started a small camp. The fire was
extinguished and the individual was
identified, cautioned and escorted off
campus.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2021-001399

2021-001400

2021-001402

2021-001403

2021-001405

2021-001406

2021-001407

2021-001414

2021-001415

Reported Date

22 June 2021

22 June 2021

22 June 2021

23 June 2021

23 June 2021

23 June 2021

23 June 2021

23 June 2021

23 June 2021

Reported
Time
2:44:00 AM

3:45:00 PM

10:53:00 PM

12:23:00 AM

1:34:00 PM

3:26:00 PM

5:59:00 PM

8:57:00 PM

9:41:00 PM

Location

HARRY ARTHURS

COMMON

ATKINSON ROAD

CENTRAL
SQUARE

PASSY
RESIDENCE

EXECUTIVE
LEARNING
CENTRE

WINTERS
COLLEGE

PARKING
GARAGE -
STUDENT

SERVICES (PS3)

YORK LANES
OFFICES

GLENDON

Category

Emergency
Medical

Theft, Under
$5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Noise
Complaint

Disorderly
Behaviour

Mischief,
Under $5000

Suspicious
Vehicle

Disturbance,
Causing

Mischief,

COLLEGE - YORK  Under $5000

HALL

Subcategory

Sudden lliness

Private Property

University
Property

Source Located

Unauthorized
Activities

University
Property

Subject not
Identified

Loitering

University
Property

Period of June 21 - 27, 2021

Incident Summary

Security and EMS responded to assist a
non-community member who was in
distress. EMS assessed the individual on
scene and transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.
Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle
that was secured to the bike rack located
near The Pond Road and Atkinson Road.
The lock had been cut.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The door had been
tampered with and was secured.

Security responded to a noise complaint in
the courtyard. The source of the noise
was determined to be a large gathering of
individuals playing soccer. The group was
cautioned and left the area without
incident.

Complainant reported unknown persons
entered a construction area without
authorization. There was no evidence of
forced entry.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The door had been
tampered with and was secured.

Security responded to investigate a vehicle
parked in the garage for several months.
The vehicle appeared to have been
abandoned. A valid licence plate tag was
obtained.

A Security patrol encountered three
unknown females on the third floor. The
individuals were cautioned and escorted
out of the building.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
emergency exit door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2021-001416

2021-001419

2021-001423

2021-001424

2021-001429

2021-001431

2021-001434

Reported Date

23 June 2021

24 June 2021

24 June 2021

25 June 2021

26 June 2021

27 June 2021

27 June 2021

Reported
Time
10:44:00 PM

6:13:00 PM

8:46:00 PM

10:36:00 AM

7:45:00 AM

6:17:00 AM

11:45:00 PM

Location

ROSS BUILDING -
NORTH TOWER

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

KEELE CAMPUS

KEELE CAMPUS

VARI HALL

SHERMAN
HEALTH SCIENCE
RESEARCH
CENTRE
BENNETT
CENTRE FOR
STUDENT
SERVICES

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Fire Alarm

Damage

Trespass to

Property Act

Fire Alarm

Mischief,
Under $5000

Subcategory

University
Property

University
Property

Malfunction

University
Property

Non-Community

Member

Malfunction

University
Property

Period of June 21 - 27, 2021

Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
office door. The lock had been tampered
with and was secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The door had been
tampered with and was secured.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

A university vehicle sustained damage to
the under carriage. The cause of the
damage was not determined.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was loitering and smoking
cannabis inside a second floor washroom.
The individual was identified, cautioned
and escorted off campus. Custodial
Services were notified to attend as the
area required sanitizing.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction. Facilities
staff attended to investigate.

Security responded to a report of a
smashed pane of glass in a perimeter
door. The Work Control Centre was
notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of June 21 - 27, 2021

Incident Category Summary

Category Name Number of Incidents
Damage 01
Disorderly Behaviour 01
Disturbance, Causing 01
Medical Emergency 02
Fire Alarms 02
Mischief, Under $5000 08
Noise Complaints 01
Suspicious Vehicle 01
Theft, Under $5000 01
Trespassing 04
TOTAL INCIDENTS 22
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