Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001390	21 June 2021	12:51:00 AM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	A Security patrol encountered Toronto Police and EMS responding to assist an unknown female on the north exterior of the residence. Toronto Police reported the individual appeared to be under the influence of an unknown intoxicant. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2021-001392	21 June 2021	10:39:00 AM	NORTH COLONNADE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of an unknown male urinating in the north Colonnade. The male was identified as a known non-community member. Toronto Police issued the individual with a provincial offences violation for trespassing / engaging in a prohibited activity and escorted him off campus.
2021-001393	21 June 2021	3:46:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a non-community member trespassed from campus earlier this day was again on campus and acting in a concerning manner outside the residence. A description of the male was obtained.
2021-001394	21 June 2021	5:09:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door on the Podium level. The door had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001395	21 June 2021	5:16:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass in a perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2021-001398	22 June 2021	1:46:00 AM	HARRY ARTHURS COMMON	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member on the Harry Arthur's Common. The individual had started a small camp. The fire was extinguished and the individual was identified, cautioned and escorted off campus.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001399	22 June 2021	2:44:00 AM	HARRY ARTHURS COMMON	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to assist a non-community member who was in distress. EMS assessed the individual on scene and transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2021-001400	22 June 2021	3:45:00 PM	ATKINSON ROAD	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured to the bike rack located near The Pond Road and Atkinson Road. The lock had been cut.
2021-001402	22 June 2021	10:53:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door. The door had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001403	23 June 2021	12:23:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint in the courtyard. The source of the noise was determined to be a large gathering of individuals playing soccer. The group was cautioned and left the area without incident.
2021-001405	23 June 2021	1:34:00 PM	EXECUTIVE LEARNING CENTRE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Complainant reported unknown persons entered a construction area without authorization. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2021-001406	23 June 2021	3:26:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door. The door had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001407	23 June 2021	5:59:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Suspicious Vehicle	Subject not Identified	Security responded to investigate a vehicle parked in the garage for several months. The vehicle appeared to have been abandoned. A valid licence plate tag was obtained.
2021-001414	23 June 2021	8:57:00 PM	YORK LANES OFFICES	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered three unknown females on the third floor. The individuals were cautioned and escorted out of the building.
2021-001415	23 June 2021	9:41:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure emergency exit door. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001416	23 June 2021	10:44:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure office door. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001419	24 June 2021	6:13:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door. The door had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001423	24 June 2021	8:46:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2021-001424	25 June 2021	10:36:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Damage	University Property	A university vehicle sustained damage to the under carriage. The cause of the damage was not determined.
2021-001429	26 June 2021	7:45:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was loitering and smoking cannabis inside a second floor washroom. The individual was identified, cautioned and escorted off campus. Custodial Services were notified to attend as the area required sanitizing.
2021-001431	27 June 2021	6:17:00 AM	SHERMAN HEALTH SCIENCE RESEARCH CENTRE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction. Facilities staff attended to investigate.
2021-001434	27 June 2021	11:45:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of a smashed pane of glass in a perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents		
Damage	01		
Disorderly Behaviour	01		
Disturbance, Causing	01		
Medical Emergency	02		
Fire Alarms	02		
Mischief, Under \$5000	08		
Noise Complaints	01		
Suspicious Vehicle	01		
Theft, Under \$5000	01		
Trespassing	04		
TOTAL INCIDENTS	22		